## BROMSGROVE DISTRICT COUNCIL

## Legal and Democratic

Roundings are generally rounded to the nearest 10p.

| Service Category   | charge 1st April 2019 | % Change  | Increase / Decrease | Proposed charge from 2020 |
|--|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------|---------------------------|
|  | £                     |           | £                   | £                         |
| Other Fees   |                       |           |                     |                           |
| <ul> <li>Fees for sale of property under Low Cost Housing Scheme</li> </ul>    | 258.30                | 1.70%     | 4.40                | 262.70                    |
| - Fees for purchase of additional 30% Share                                    | 168.50                | 1.70%     | 2.90                | 171.40                    |
| - Fees for preparation of Deed of postponement                                 | 110.00                | 1.70%     | 1.90                | 111.90                    |
| - Administration fee for the grant of licences for more than 12 months         | 61.80                 | 1.70%     | 1.10                | 62.90                     |
| - Issuing of consents (transfer of mortgage)                                   | 73.00                 | 1.70%     | 1.20                | 74.20                     |
| Minor land sales up to £10,000   | 493.50                | 1.70%     | 8.40                | 501.90                    |
| Major Land sales £10,000+ 0.5% of purchase price with a minimum charge of £500 | Fixed Fee             | Fixed Fee | Fixed Fee           | Fixed Fee                 |
| Major Land sales £50,000+ 0.5% of purchase price with a minimum charge of £750 | Fixed Fee             | Fixed Fee | Fixed Fee           | Fixed Fee                 |
| Deed of Release of Covenant  | 375.80                | 1.70%     | 6.40                | 382.20                    |
| - Footpath Diversion Orders  | 2,095.40              | 1.70%     | 35.60               | 2,131.00                  |